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Dear Code Officer,

These are predesigned home plans, designed to bring good
— design and construction drawings 1 peaple at more affordable
m H m\s the future homeowners to use a quality builder who can assist

Wall Types

Exterior walls 2x6 wood stud
Interior walls 2x4 wood stud, unless noted otherwise

Wall Keys

(2 2xwood studs on the flat

@ 2x3 wood stud wall, 16" oc

(6) 2x6 wood stud wall, 16" oc

Note: 2x4 wood stud wall, 16" oc unless otherwise noted
Key Notes

30" x 22" Minimum Attic Access
A\ Panel - Insulated (RO 34" x 26%)

them with this. They are responsible for thermal and moisture
dedisions and for meeling coding in ways that a quality builder
should know. We are responsible for things that are directly
related to the design and/or that a quality builder couldn't
reasonably figure out on their own - specifically the following IRC
2009 code sections:

1- Room sizes (Section R304)

2- Celling Height (Sedtion R305)

3 - Floor space & ceiling height at Toilet, Bath and Shower Spaces
(Section R307)

4~ Hallway widths (Section R311.6)

5 - Door types & sizes (Seclion R311.2)

& - Floor space in front of doors (Section R311.3)

7 - Stair width - The stairs in our designs will be a minimum of 36™
wide measured wall surface to wall surface, allowing compliance
with R311.7.1 with installation of correct handrail,

8- Slairway headroom (Section R311.7.2)

9- Slair treads and risers (Section R311.7.4)

10 - Landings for stairways (Section R311.7.5)

11 - Emergency Escape Window Sizes (Section R310.1.1,
R310.1.2, R310.1.3 and R310.1.4). Casemenl windows may

\_u/ Field locate for plumbing or mechanical

> Vaerify size of fixture or appliance

Adjust dimensions to accommodate

S Snug - Door or Window trim will be snug
and may need to be cut down

&\\j,

0 114"

E]

require manufaciurer's emergency escape window hardware, Will
\ ) also comply with NFPA 101.
c Center - Place door or window centered . 12 - Structural Floor Framing {Section R502.3) Where dimensional
on wall 03 @ 86.25 lumber is shown, framing members will be sized according to this
_ ; : section of the code. Where engineered wood producis are shown,
@ th cwmum”.__n,‘mﬂuﬂnnwﬂ_aic__ adeptio % Note: Where doors are not Window :an.w. {frame) 505-”—5_“% ahﬂuuﬂw s_\:_ um m_NM acconding 1o the il have beer
Objact is to have some *bite™ for curtain © dimensioned, common sense & off sub-floorf Typical A Mﬂ__.n_mma_m :mw_n Sw%hnw_maww nchﬂ.ﬂw ”M_MM_K.BMMM_Q "
hardware and exterior aesthetics. graphic placement govern. % 13 - See structural sheets for additional notes. '
@ Smoke Detector oS Dining 3 M Bdrm £ The buitder can and should add informalion to this set, such as
m G.wwwm x11 MN. e W 126 X 156 i w mmmﬂunxnm hand :q_h.;cv of our generic thermal and moisture
N N -M sq section, additional information about doors and windows (such as
@ Carbon Monaxide Detectar S 2 76sqft s 3 fire rating, lempering, ic), foundation drops relative fo site
o S . @ % grading, and someiimes their chosen method of basement egress.
s 5 ion between Kil, Dine + ..% = 3 Shese drawings are ot intended 1o be used without that additional
Dimensions m &Li s .w&ﬁ?,_ See GC ] I g kY information.
= r flooring quantities. > 3
Dimensions are 1o face of stud, unless noted otherwise. © 94 immed openings are not E Where a construction address is shown on the drawings, il is for
Closets are 24" clear inside, unless dimensioned otherwise. ~ At kitchens, always double of door schedule, and sizes copyright control only. We have not inspected the adapted
Edge of first floor ceiling check dearancs [0 selected atb approximate. Adjust to ] the design 1o siate spedific laws (excepl where iL says 5o in the
Square Footages plash, confirm cabinet 4 im and/or balanca trim 3 gs) or sile or region sp
; = -l - - with exposed wall. e Homeowner and/or Builder shall be. responsible for thermal and
- . . g . ] meisture control stralegies, malerials choices and compliance with
1. Sq ft numbers are interior to room for use in calculating P E applicable laws and ordinances.
finishes. £ | Py 5 B U2" 4
2. Cabinets and fixtures not subtracted. [5] e H ﬂ.&\ﬁ ﬁ Please do feel free to call us with any questions. We can and do
3. Add for doorways when floor finishes run through. 1 g e o e o e — % [ update our drawings and slandard noles to address specific
8 = E ¢ cancems, especially in urisdictions where our ciients will be
Notes 5 m Living z m n building again.
E 1241 x 144" Dear Everybody,
i - N =] 185 sq it ‘With these drawings a copyright icense is granted for a single
1 - Exterior walls 2x6 wood stud @ 16 oc. Provide P~ . o g o
insulation & vapor barrier conforming to state or local codes. T 8. 3 N:M:ﬁ_g M_z a _.Q.wa Lorden Commons, Londondeny, NH by or
Interior sheathing 1/2" gypsum board. Provide 1/2° exterior el ¢ Pou.-&:é _s“nm.m hisisa rﬂlﬁa to Buld, and doas not include
rated sheathing, house wrap with drainage plane and siding. S R e L Mh e u._m_m “ﬂ& ify, except as Hn ired to conform to building code or
Provide step flashing at walls adjacent to roof planes. — [ uilder'siowners responsitilifies.
2 - Interior walls 2x4 wood stud @ 16” oc, unless noted AR Permissable uges of these drawings:
otherwise. L - Al activiiles associated with conslruction 2l the listed address.
|- - Pricing or preliminary discussions with zoning or code officials for
3 - Roof - see structural for rafter sizes. Provide 5/8" T (I T T e RN A ) [~ al other with prior noli to Artform
exterior rated roof sheathing 15# roofing felt, ice & water ﬂ_‘m_xw_ Risers @7 5/8" +- 1" J\N. —r 2 Home Plans - just use the 08528.“”&: the web sile - Aol
shield at eaves and valleys, aluminum drip edge and QU { ] Dnf | !
asphalt shingles or metal roofing. Structure nol caleulated 12 Treads @ 10° each, as Number of fisers may vary with &
b 1t state or file. Flash all trati Provid measured nos to nose Garage slab elevation - Conform Mot Permitted:
lo support slate or tile. Flash all penetrations. Provide : - Application for any permits or other approvals for construction at
cricket at any added chimneys. all code requirements plice ny pe L C
- | g u_oavm;.ww w.:.m_. than the listed K.M.mmm. _nns__é but not limited
N PR s y . — Align face of stud with construction, zoning, conservation, or design review.
4 - Provide roof and/or ceiling insulation per code. Provide face of foundation at | Conform to il code wwnc_aso:.m. including but Modifcation of the basic design. b
soffit and ridge vents where required for insulation strategy. arage side not limited to:
(Verify with code officer - closed cell spray foam or dense- garag Use of these drawings outside thess s a violation of
pack cellulose instafled at rafters and filling ridge and eaves . 1 - Provide gypsum bdard at walls and/or ceilings federal copyright law, punishable by both civii action and criminal
mm:m._.u__< no_”.,_.mw.:n_-\n.mm venting, batt insulation always H per code for mwumﬂ__ iof garage from _25@ prosecution. II's also stealing or enabling theft, which doesn't
requires venting). B gy e B8, e — b e

suddenly become less bad just because it's "intelleclual property™.
Making changes, even si icant changes, does not change this.
Under copyright law, thal

[ Is!m.dmu

2- Provide fire rated andjor self closing doors
per code for separation of garage from living
areas.

5 - Provide smoke detectors where shown, where required
by code and where required by local authorities.

"derivative works®. You sill used our
work, and we still spent significant time preparing it, quile possibly
in the wee hours when everybody else was sleepingt

com/TermsGonditions a5w

If you have any concems or questions, please feel free to
contact us. We are happy to clarify matters that fall within our

.2n

&

officer for additional fioor height requirements

2
]
8
= K
ive materials whare required by code, @Il . 2 81
including but not limited to, firestopping at penetrations, 1/2* 2 8 3~ Protect duct and other henetrations per code We can provide drawings sitable for use in obtaining design or
drywall on walls and 5/8” drywall on s P for separation of garage fiving areas. zoning approvals withou! incurring the expense of a full set of
garage (where garage present in design) from dwelling, and © 2 construction drawings. Contact us for more information. We
separation of dwellings (where more than one d _| m — — - Garage —|— — — — — |f want to allow reasonable use at reasonable
present in design), and protection of flammable insulation D0S-3068. g 190" x 190" Datk square indicates our work stolen. AR 2 A
materials. b o 5 361sqft Pos in Wall B £ Your use of these drawings constitutes an acceptance of
. N " e —--= e | e o s — — — & rasponsibility as outlined in "Dear Code Officer” on the first
7 - Confirm bottom of window opening relative lo frame. . 28" =, > @ - i el
Adjust head heights as required to conform to IRC 2009 ® s ‘H.mlh. Solid 6x6 v._. .S. @ Poreh Columns le -8 174"k @ m., | g2 page of these drawings, and on our web site:
R612.2, or provide code approved guards. b 5 f— T E— — b4 -3
2
o
]

|

|

|

4=l See covers |

8 - Compliance with code requirements for rooms size and B Wl i) iommnd | ) _Hq‘\t“\ =] == -t
clearancass, (hallway widths, room sizes, etc) assume 1/27 !

2 . uired at far left and far right of £ | scope, as listed on the first page. We can also often provide
drywall on and 112" drywall on 3/4" strapping on 5 P | ggr—o 5.3 172" Py N e arll - 860 Shaar She pe, > first page. p
7 o P . iffor. & |/|, > tll,‘ ‘llnl"l4 e { affordable m:u.ve; for issues ..z.m.» are your responsi
ceilings. Adjust as required if materials differ. 2_\ I 111" —— _ .w.\r i § as energy design/calcs, or additional detailing.

9 - Some windows must be installed with a head height H _ — —
greater or lesser than the standard 80" or 82 1/2" to provide 17907 i ._ 10-0"
clearance at kitchen counters, to meet code sill height or to i " Artform Home Plans|
clear roofs. Where approx 84 head height is called for, . - 370" - WEFbxmwxm,
install 2x10 header tight to double top plate, frame window ©2013 Eoo_n:ﬂw_ﬂa-_o: #537.428 M_.wu . 431.9550)
RO tight to header. kmu &O o y Shetiand
10-Shear is only called out where Continuous Portal Frame ﬂ - .ﬂ “— v— Lot #3 Lorden Commons - \_
will not suffice. See Section R602.10.4 (Pages 173 - 179) of P . . Londonderry, NH
e T So0a, IrSt FI1OOF F1AN  Living Area This Floor: 1063 sq SO AL (11 s S
1.1 23 ¢ 8 ft Ceilings POF crasted on:6/41/2014; orewn by ACY c

R1:6.11.2014 - Ceiling Height & Minor Interior Changes
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. /
qu.ﬁm nm) &

Post dimensions J
1347 14 ; 96 3/4" L, 1340
: 3ro" :
13411 % ; 23-17 /
A1 o T 4Tt B TR L ot TN WA S 5 R RN R
3 , ﬁ
i Attic &
103sq#t | °
o
o Open Below S == ANt = o
c 12117 x 1941 | %
@ 143sqf i =
i 8 , Atfic Storage o
i 09 sqft 3
z 135112 10 174" 1348 14 3
g e s T o DRt e () T eI L
B i -
I N > | |
B 42" Half wall - 5 f ark square indicates &
i 4 i Rost in Wall -
] - ] ol e i S R b
© i = .
8 - 5 Vindicates Verify size bf 8 T
] Study/Loft & S H pliance or fixture andia & e
g 134" % 275" =\ = @/F\[ g &
2 306 sqft : ah Jng 3 . :
? B _ s D12-2468 2= ~ @ =
= 136112 J | guar Ja-2 s - TR
b 2 [ 77 Hall 5 75 1, S ]
o 3 '8 : &Y
© @© Note: Where doors are not B e §
o Joaxzaor| ¥ | iR ¥
[&]] dimensioned, common sense & i 4 'a
o graphic placement govern. 38 mJ # e @ o
I 7 g e o] — — - S - O I P
A A Y J 1
k bown | i a
2| 31127 x 3 12" PSL Postor 6'%6" -l t i cl ] M‘ S L
t || overpostbelow mensi “ i gooset iling break line - - §
- B [l & - changes from sloped to fi ; 2
- i o ) ~ o
- B vi— 1 < Bsat | ‘- £
2 for construction only at: i - | ﬂ =
;| Lot #3 Lorden C Londonderryi-NH i &
m by or for Chil ild i = 1 &
| 3 <
s Y 0 A ®
4 : N ®
u 6-0' 79° 4 = M
- Attic i |3 A 2
£ 16sqft Bl I " <]
& Attic 18 .m | wo7 @a4.75" ] : 215t
s B 20sqft ] z L A“u
e oH w -3 24" — 38 1/4" —— 3-8 112" L6312 5 5
4 - D= = — O T R  Tae. T = I
) ] i : I
1 asei : ¥ E
A o) Attic 3 i Line of il below—| & &
o W10 @ 72.25" 10sqft w . H H
| Ee s | | Ll
i
36" 349" 318 12" —f— 407 1926 172"
1745112 -
o
Living Area This Floor: 818 'sq ft
8 o & Cailings Second Floor Plan

>

1 0 1 2 3 &

e e -

DOOR SCHEDULE

NUMBER

LOOR

[COMMENTS

DESCRIPTION
DOUBLE HUNG

CODE_|MANUFACTURER

COMMENTS

DOUBLE HUNG

DBL CASEMENT-LHL/RHR

1. Rated Doors: Provide fire rated and/or self-closing doors where required by local codes or local

authorities

2. Trimmed Openings: Trmmied openings not shown on schedule. See Plan.

3. Window Tempering: Provide tempered windows where required by local codes or local authorities.
Tempering column provided here for convenience. Windows have not been reviewad for tempering

requirements.

4. Window RO's: 1/4" or 1/2" on each of 4 sides allowad for window RO's, typical. Review framing size vs
RO siza. Adjust per manufacturer’s requirements and/or builder preference.

5. Egress Windows: Provide

imum one door or window meeting egress requirements in basement, in

each sleeping room, in each potential sleeping room, and other locations required by local code, in sizes

required by local

je. Note that casement windows coded by manufacturer as meeting IRC 2006 egress

requirements typically need to be orderad with specific hardware. Emergency Escape Window Sizes (Section
R310.1.1, R310.1.2, R310.1.3 and R310.1.4). Will also comply with NFPA 101.

6. Basement Windows: Add basement windows as required to meet state or local code requirements,

including but not

7. Skylights: Skylights aré not shown on this schedule,

floor plan.

ited to egress and light/ventilation.

but may be required. Consult builder and/or see

8. Minimum window sill height: IRC 2006 and later requires that upper floor window sills be 24" from floor.

Where 60" high windows are used, install with window heads @ 84 1/2” or more.

||||| o — e e _

Dimensions measured to
face of sheathing, typ.

Roof Plan

513111

1/8"=1"

Line of wall below

Your use of these drawings conslitutes an acceptance of

rasponsibility as outlined in "Dear Code Officer” on the first

page of these drawings, and on our web site:
com/TermsConditions asw

as energy design/calcs, or additional det

If you have any concems or questions, please feel free to
contact us. We are happy to clarify matters that fall within our
scope, as listed on the first page. We can also often provide
affordable support for issues that are your responsil

/. such

\? Artform Home Plans|

AFHP Design # 537.126 EL
©2013 Wendy Welion

603.431.9559|

Shetland
Lot #3 Lorden Commons
Londondeny, NH

2

=10 unloss noted aiverwise 1 Print @ 191
POF created on: 6/11/2014, drawn by ACJ

sasd or;

[Construction
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Structural General Notes;

1. m:.qu shail consult and foliow _:m building code and other
construction details
hese drawings. Requirements described here are
design and/or are provided as reference.

ing code or local requirements may apply.

2. Builder shall maintain a safe worksite, including but not limited
1o, provision of temporary supports where appropriate and
o i afety

3. Design is based on the snow load listed on the framing plans,
90 mph basic wind speed, Exposure type B, sail bearing capacity
of 2000 psf, and Seismic Category C, unless otherwise noted on
the framing plans. Builder shall promptly inform Artform Home
Plans of differing conditions.

Eoundations

1. No footing shall ba poured on loose or unsuitable soils, in
water or on frozen ground.

2. All exterior footings to conform to all applicable code
requirements for frost protection.

3. All concrete shall have @ minimum comprassive strength of at
least 3000 PSI at 28 days.

4. Foundation achorage to comply with IRC 2009 Section
R403.1.8, it shall consist of minimum size 1/2" diameter anchor
bolts with 3/16" x 2" x 2* washers at a maximum of 72" oc for two
stories or 48" oc for more than two stonies, max of 12* from each
corner, min of 2 bolts per wall. Anchor bolt shall extend 7" into
concrete or grouted cells of concrete masonry units. Be aware
that a garage under may be counted by your code officer as a
story. Additional anchorage may be required at braced walls.

Wood Framing
1. All structural wood shall be identified by a grade mark or
certificate of inspection by a recognized inspection agency.

2. Structural wood shall be Spruce-Pine-Fir (SPF) #2 or better.

3. When used, LVL or PSL indicate Laminated Vensar Lumber or
Parallel Strand Lumber, respectively. Products used shall equal
or exceed the strength properties for the size indicated as
manufacturered by TrusJoist.

4, When used, AJS indicates wood I-joists as manufactured by
Boise Cascade. Products of altemate manufacturers may be
substituted provided they meet or exceed the strength properties
for the member specified.

5. All floor joists shall have bridging installed at mid-span or at
80" oc maximum.

6. Floor systems are designed for performancae with subfloor
glued and screwed.

7. At posts, provide solid framing/locking to supports below.
Provide minimum 1 1/2" bearing length for all beams and
headers, unless noted otherwise.

8. All wood permanently exposed to the weather, in no:.ms with
conerete or in contact with the ground shall meet code
i for wood in these envi

or independently supported, induding against lateral movemeni
per building code requirements and best praclices. Unless
otherwise noted, decks shall have solid 4x4 ptposts upto 6 ft
above grade, and solid 8x8 for heights above that.

10. Wherever beams are noted as Flush framed, insl
hangers at all joists, sized appropriately for the members _85@
connected.

11. Support the lower end of roof beams via minimum 27
horizontal bearing on a post, ledger or via an appropriately sized
and configured hanger.

12. Where multiple beams are supported on one post, provide
min 2* bearing for each, via either appropriately sized post cap or
additional post(s).

13. Hangers, post caps, ties and other conneclors shall be as.
manufactured by Simpson Strong Tie, as designed to connect the
members shown, and shall be installed per manufacturer's
instructions.

Prefabricated Wood Trugses

1. Where trusses are indicated on the drawings, truss design
shall be provided by truss manufacturer.

2. Trusses shall be designed in accordance with applicable
provisions of the latest edition of the National Design
Specifications for Wood Construction (NDS) ican Forst and
Paper Association (APA), and Design Specifi s for Metal
Prate Connacted Wood Trusses (ANSITPI 1), Truss Plate
Institute {TPI) and code of jurisdiction.

3. Manufacturer shall furnish design drawings bearing seal and
registration number of a structural engineer licensed in the state
where project will be built,

owndledi an

9. Deck ledgers shall be securely attached to the structure !&.z l‘l” Q rL

@li .

Foundation ¢ Check Li

Confirm or review the following prior to forming & pouring foundation

Initials Date Checked

[ — A S ‘_ —_— P ey JEN——
.
. - N
LT -
5 ! /
E . g W % -
_ .
5 N
! i
11 347 4 300 14" T
1 =T e
mr | ,
11 1 ; may require insulation at shown. Builder may relocate walkout to suit I E!
basement walls and/or slab. GC building and may substitute other code
_ _ should consult local officials. conforming egress, such as window with egress _ _
| | window well or bulkhead if grading allows. _ _
1 1 N |l
L4 " “ Unf Basement “ “
35-8"x 211"
Xl N s LB
1} |, —Perimeter Footing tofrost, for construction only at: | Bl
W Type 8.8.28 Typical, unless Lot #3 Lorden Commons, Londonderry, NH | B
i | noted otherwise by or| for Chinburg Builders B s
_ 36" x 36" x 12" Footing with Post: 3 172" od concrete filad by
118 1 (3)#4 EW. Bolt, typical, pipe pos!, typ @ basement. [ 1
i d oth ide Sl ing i BN
1168 1 _ unless noted otherwise _ Provide solid biocking in floor | Bl o
13 | 1 71 1 |
Al e e ] e e e | ——
g L _
}= = 13-7 14" 96 1/2° |
. I 1 B[l
.Ou_ 5 | | Confirm location and provide | |
B 2 1 electricat service groundirg | i
I | all applicable provisions of IRC 2009 _ _
Section 404.1.2.2 | B P
i :
1| *|}—Beam Pocket | g
B i e -
18N
130 i
-1 For finished with . T
& | | Energy Star, reduce stair width |
7 1t:h 10367, furr and insulate at walls —= | project more than 4.5 on either side of the staiway and the
minimum clear width of the stairway at and below the
1 9 0 | handrail height, including treads and landings, shall not be
| | — | less than 31 1/2" where a handrail is installed on one side
l - J i _ and NN- <§ re ‘handrails are provided on both sides.
e —— e e i b [ | Nl g ey s ]
L Al Mvcemh dcw_n_ﬁ ﬂﬂaxm___snm ! |
: Y K]
il A il . = \N
m 24" x 24" x 12" Fooling {1 14 Equal Risers @ 7 378 #- @ (
] with (3) #4 E.W. Bott. ) - 1! 12 Treads @ 10" each, as ) N
| up | | measured nose to nose m.__dw_u%n %ﬂﬂua
e e e e e — — 1 Landing, *-8" x 18"
N Footing type 8.8.:36 352sqft
E
T 1
b Solid 6x6 PT, typ @ Porch Columns | 1
® \| See elavations for dedorative covers el
A | . (2) Rebar required in this aoo__nm only,
o
O H{® — .W11 - "
— 207" - 40" 63 172" |||LT 21 121—H J
i |
_ £
e &

170"

Shear required at far left and far right of Garage front wall - See Shear Sheet

Foundation Plan

Structure designed for
Snow Load of 65 PSF

101 2 3 4
sl L

X 20-0"

@

Confirmed soil bearing

Checked w/GC for added foundation steps to suit grade

Confirm sill plate thickness {foundation baits to extend through all)

Confirmed garage door size

Checked w/GC for added basement windows

Chacked wiGC for added basement man doors

Confirmed sizes & locations mech/plbg penetrations

Confirmed sizes and locations of beams w/GC, added or adjusted beam pockets

Confirmed location and installed electrical service grounding - Sea GC for location

" TYPICAL PERIMETER FOUNDATION WALL:Z
« 8" poured concrete, 8 ft forms, min 7'-10" finished, with
fotal of 3 rebar, as follows:
« (1) #4 rebar, 4" from top
« (1) #4 rebar @ vertical midpoint. Omit this rebar at walls 4
ft high or less.
« (1) #4 rebar, min 3" from botiom or per code
« Lap comers & splices of rebar per code.
« Secure sil to foundation with 1/2” diameter anchor bolts
that extend 7" into concrete and tighlened with a nut and
592@ m. oc& max 12" from each corner & each end @
bots must extend through all
Il plates.

sill plates or straps must secun

TYPICAL PERIMETER FOOTING:

1. Verify that depth of home matches chart. Depthis
foundation dimension eave to eave. Contact Artiorm
Home Pians if you believe the chart does not match the
plan,

2. Selact column for snow load shown on the structural plans.

3. Select soil bearing pressure based on soil type and/or
consultation with code officer.

4. The required Be::c size is at the intersection of the Snow
Load and . Rebar is not required. Key or pin
foundation wall to Eu__:m percode. For the purposes of
permitting, soil bearing for New England is assumed to be
2,000 PSI.

FAQ - Adding rebar o foolings does not reduce the required
width. Rebar affects performance with earth movement, like
an earthquake and has near zero effect on bearing capadity.

Guide to Soil 1m_

il mooo_m% sandy clay, m__Q o_m? o_m<m< silt, silt and
sandy silt (CL, ML, MH and CH)

Footing Size up to 28 ft plan depth
Type 8.828 8 ft nominal basement height
8" foundation wall
Full basement plus 2 stories
Snow Load
50 60 70 80
o 13,000 16" x 8 16" x8" | 16"x 8" | 16"x 8"
Psi 2,000 18" x 8 18" x 8 ¢ 18" x 8" | 20" x 8"
1,500 | 22"x8" | 22"x8" | 24"x 8" | 24"x 8"
[Footing Size 33-36 ft plan depth
IType 8.8.36 8 ft nommal basement height
8" foundation wall
Full basement plus 2 stories
Snow Load
50 60 70 80
Soil 3.000 16" x8" | 16"x8" | 16" x8" | 16" x §"
Psi 2000, 20" x 87 207 x8° | 22°% 8" { 24" x B
1,500 26"x 8" | 28"x8" | 30"x8" | 30"x 8"

‘Your use of these drawings constitutes an acceptance of
as outlined in "Dear Code Officer” on the first

1f you have any concems or questions, please feel free to
contact us. We are happy to clarify matters that fall within our
scope, as listed on »:m first page. We can also often provide

as energy design/calcs, or additional detailing.

\ww Artform Home Plans|

AFHP Design # 537,126 EL
©2013 Wandy Wellon 603.431.9559
Shetland
Lot #3 Lorden Commons
Londonderry, NH

T&=T-0 unless noted oherwise / Print @ 111 losuad B,
POF created on: 6/11/2014, drawn by ACY C:
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Top of Ridge— — —¢

241 172"

261 112"

Top of 1st Floor Sub-Floor— —- Jin

Grade=.

_zo._.m“ See Roof Plan for roof pitches and overhangs

ontyats

T

1 x 4 Shadow Board, Typical

T——1 x 8 Rake, Typical .

1x 6 Frieze Board, T
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Basement egress is required, walk out option
shown. Builder may ralocate walk out to suit
building and may substitute other code
conforming egress, such as window with egress
window well or bulkhead if grading allows.

5

=
=
2
o
3
»n
o=
o

Scale %"=1-0"

Your use of these drawings consfitutes an acceptance of
responsibility as ouiined in "Dear Code Officer” on the first
page of these drawings, and on our web site:

com/TemsConditions 25w

If you have any concems or questions, please feel fres to
contact us. We are happy to clarify matters that fall within our
scope, as listed on the first page. We can also often provide
affordable support for issues that are your responsibility, such
as energy design/calcs, or additional detailing.
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R1:6.11.2014 - Ceiling Height & Minor Interior Changes

Posts under deck can be solid 4x4 up
to 48" in height, solid 6x6 PT for
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decks higher than 8 ft off grade.
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